900258806

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
U.S. Bank National Association		106/17/2013	national banking association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Uniek, Inc.
Street Address:	805 Uniek Dr.
City:	Waunakee
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	53597
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: WISCONSIN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76445942	LIFE'S COLLECTIONS
Serial Number:	76461490	PHOTOSCAPES
Registration Number:	2703050	UNIEK
Registration Number:	2725153	UNIEK
Registration Number:	2617069	NATIONAL
Registration Number:	2537190	UNIEK
Registration Number:	2550766	UNIEK
Registration Number:	2559737	UNIEK
Registration Number:	2562330	UNIEK
Registration Number:	2562331	UNIEK
Registration Number:	2559710	UNIEK
Registration Number:	2361600	UNIEK
Registration Number:	2150900	ENVIRO-MOLD
Registration Number:	1290116	NEEDLOFT TRADEMARK

REEL: 005055 FRAME: 0118

TRADEMARK

Registration Number: | 1315905 | QUICK-COUNT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4142735198

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 414-273-3500
Email: bgilpin@gklaw.com

Correspondent Name: Brian G. Gilpin; Godfrey & Kahn, S.C.

Address Line 1: 780 N. Water Street

Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 011759-0053

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Brian G. Gilpin

Signature: /Brian G. Gilpin/

Date: 06/24/2013

Total Attachments: 4 source=uniektm#page1.tif source=uniektm#page2.tif source=uniektm#page3.tif source=uniektm#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005055 FRAME: 0119

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST . (Trademarks)

WHEREAS, UNIEK, INC., a Wisconsin corporation whose notice address is 805 Uniek DR, Waunakee, WI 53597 ("Company"), and U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, a national banking association, whose notice address is 777 E. Wisconsin Avenue, Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202 ("Lender"), are parties to one or more security agreements which grant to Lender a security interest in Company's assets, including, but not limited to, the assets listed in the attached **Exhibit A**; and

WHEREAS, Company has fully satisfied all of Company's obligations to Lender with respect to said security agreements;

NOW, THEREFORE, Lender states as follows:

Lender hereby certifies that it is the present owner of a security interest in all right, title, and interest in and to the trademarks identified in a security agreement between Lender and Company, notice of which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office in Reel 002942, Frame 0783 on September 22, 2004 to secure payment of certain obligations of Company to Lender; and

Lender hereby certifies that Company has satisfied all its obligations to Lender, and hereby releases and discharges Company from all such obligations and terminates the security interest in all of the assets referred to in the above-noted security agreement and to the assets listed in the attached **Exhibit A**.

[Signatures appear on following page]

9585656 1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005055 FRAME: 0120

IN WITNESS THEREOF, Lender has caused this Release of Security Interest to be duly executed by its officer this // day of June, 2013.

U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

By:

Name: Marthew J. Schulz

Title: Vice President

STATE OF Wisconson)

SS

COUNTY OF Mil Wankee

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this <u>Matthew</u> of June, 2013, by Matthew J. Schulz, Vice President of U.S. Bank National Association on behalf of the U.S. Bank National Association.

COLETTE HAGER Notary Public State of Wisconsin Notary Public, State of Wisconsin

My commission expires: 2\15\15

<u>EXHIBIT A</u> UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

Mark	Application No.	Registration No.
	Application Date	Registration Date
LIFE'S COLLECTIONS	76/445,942	
	9/3/2002	
PHOTOSCAPES	76/461,490	
Goods: Class 20: Boxed Set of Frames	10/24/2002	
UNIEK and design	76/188,605	2,703,050
Goods: Class 20: Wall mirrors	1/2/2001	4/1/2003
UNIEK	76/188,664	2,725,153
Goods: Class 20: Wall mirrors	1/2/2001	6/10/2003
NATIONAL	76/188398	2,617,069
Goods: Class 16: Framed Art & Wall Class 20: Picture	1/2/2001	9/10/2002
Frames	77/065 610	2.527.100
UNIEK and design Goods: Class 20: Picture Frames	75/865,618 12/6/1999	2,537,190 2/5/2002
UNIEK and design	75/874,333	2,550,766
Goods: Class 22: Cord.	12/17/1999	3/19/2002
UNIEK and design	75/874,236	2,559,737
Goods: Class 26: Plastic Canvas	12/17/1999	4/9/2002
UNIEK and design	75/874,232	2,562,330
Goods – Class 28: Hobby Craft Kit	12/17/1999	4/16/2002
UNIEK and design	75/874,234	2,562,331
Goods: Class 16: Drawing Boards,	12/171999	4/16/2002
UNIEK and design	75/865,620	2,559,710
Goods: Class 23: Yarn	12/6/1999	4/9/2002
UNIEK	75/596909	2,361,600
Goods: Class 20: Picture Frames	11/30/1998	6/27/2000

9585656_1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005055 FRAME: 0122

Mark	Application No.	Registration No.
	Application Date	Registration Date
ENVIRO-MOLD	75/282,674	2,150,900
Goods: Class 20	4/25/1997	4/14/1998
NEEDLOFT	73/426,066	1,290,116
Goods: Class 23: Yarn	5/16/1983	8/14/1984
QUICK-COUNT	395832	1,315,905
Goods: Class 26: Plastic Needlepoint	9/30/1982	1/22/1985

RECORDED: 06/24/2013